Standards) Rules,2015 as amended and other Generally Accepted 
Accounting Principles (GAAP) in India. Accordingly, previous 
period’s figures have been reclassified/regrouped, wherever 
necessary. 

2.	 SHARE CAPITAL

The paid up share capital of the Company as at 31st March, 
2020 is Rs. 1,16,25,000/- (` One Crore Sixteen Lakhs 
Twenty-Five Thousand Only) comprising of 11,62,500 equity 
shares of Rs.10/- (` Ten Only) each. During the year under 
review, the Company has not issued any shares.

3.	 DIVIDEND

Your Directors do not propose any dividend for the year 
under review.

4.	 FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS AND OPERATIONS

[...]

shares on which the dividend has not been paid or claimed 
by the shareholders for 7 consecutive years or more shall 
be transferred to the demat account of the IEPF authority. 
Accordingly, the Company has transferred the unclaimed 
and unpaid dividends of Rs.92,121/- (` Ninety Two Thousand 
One Hundred and Twenty One Only). Further, corresponding 
shares shall be transferred as per the requirements of the 
IEPF rules. The details are made available on our website. 

27.	 COMPLIANCE UNDER THE SEXUAL HARASSMENT 
OF WOMEN AT THE WORKPLACE (PREVENTION, 
PROHIBITION AND REDRESSAL) ACT, 2013